

§

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 5 & 7 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4227 OF 2011

M/S ABHIYAAN LOGISTICS Appellant (s)
VERSUS

VODAFONE ESSAR SPACETEL LTD. Respondent(s)
(For directions and office report)

Date: 19/07/2013 These I.As. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Berry, Adv.
Mr. Tanuj Bhushan, Adv. for
M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the respondent in the Civil Appeal
to file an affidavit in support of its I.A. No. 7.

Two weeks' time thereafter is granted to the appellant to
respond.

List on 19th August, 2013.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO) | (SHARDA KAPOOR) |
| COURT MASTER | COURT MASTER |

| | | | |