

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS. 5 AND 7 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4227 of 2011

M/S ABHIYAAN LOGISTICS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VODAFONE ESSAR SPACETEL LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 19/08/2013 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Berry, Adv.

Mr. Tanuj Bhushan, Adv.

For M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant in these applications submits that he will withdraw these applications and pursue his remedies under the Arbitration and Conciliation, Act, 1996 against the order dated 13th April, 2013 of the Arbitrator.

The applications are dismissed as withdrawn with the aforesaid liberty.

[KALYANI GUPTA]

COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]

COURT MASTER